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PRELIMINARY PLANS
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
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SUBDIVISION PLANS

5235 VANN STREET
TOWNHOMES SUBDIVISION

5235 VANN STREET
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

ALL CONSTRUCTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL
CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

FOR

PREPARED FOR:
PAUL A & LINDA HAYMOND  CONNOR

5236 LEIDEN LANE
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27606

CALL 48 HOURS
BEFORE YOU DIG

NORTH CAROLINA
ONE-CALL CENTER

1-800-632-4949

SHEET DESCRIPTION
C-1 COVER
C-2 EXISTING CONDITIONS
C-3 SUBDIVISION & LANDSCAPING PLAN
C-4 UTILITY, GRADING

AND LANDSCAPING PLAN
D-1 DETAILS

CRUMPLER
Consulting Services, PLLC

2308 Ridge Road
Raleigh, North Carolina 27612

Ph. 919-413-1704
P-1533

PREPARED BY:

CITY OF RALEIGH FILE: SUB-XXXX-2024

N.T.S.

VICINITY MAP

SITE EXEMPTION NOTES:

-THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF BLOCK PERIMETER
AS THE SITE WILL BE DEVELOPED FOR ATTACHED AND TINY HOUSE
RESIDENTIAL USES ON LOTS NO LARGER THAN 2 ACRES PER EXEMPTION
BASED ON UDO SECTION 8.3.2.A.1.b.ix.

-THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF TREE
CONSERVATION REQUIREMENTS THROUGH THE CITY OF RALEIGH'S UNIFIED
DEVELOPMENT CODE SECTION 9.1.2 FOR PARCELS LESS THAN 2 ACRES IN
SIZE.

NOTES

1. BOUNDARY AND  EXISTING CONDITIONS SURVEY PROVIDED BY TURNING
POINT SURVEYING, PLLC ON APRIL 26, 2024.

2. THE PROPERTY IS LOCATED  IN ZONE X (AREA DETERMINED TO BE
OUTSIDE THE O.2% ANNUAL CHANCE AND FUTURE 1% ANNUAL CHANCE
FLOODPLAIN) BASED ON THE FEMA MAP NUMBER 3720078300K DATED
JULY 19, 2022.

3. NO ONSITE STREAMS OR WETLANDS HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED WITHIN THE
PROJECT OR PARCEL AS SHOWN.

4. THIS DRAWING IS NOT FOR RECORDATION.

5. SOLID WASTE COMPLIANCE STATEMENT: DEVELOPERS HAVE REVIEWED
AND ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN THE
SOLID WASTE DESIGN MANUAL. EACH LOT WILL UTILIZE CITY OF
RALEIGH ROLL OUT CARTS. TO BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO SITE PERMIT
REVIEW (SPR) APPROVAL.

6. PER UDO SECTION 2.2.1.B.B5, RESIDENTIAL INFILL RULES MAY BE
APPLICABLE.
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SCALE: 1 INCH = 20 FEET
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PRELIMINARY PLANS
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

SITE EXEMPTION NOTES:

-THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF BLOCK PERIMETER
AS THE SITE WILL BE DEVELOPED FOR ATTACHED AND TINY HOUSE
RESIDENTIAL USES ON LOTS NO LARGER THAN 2 ACRES PER EXEMPTION
BASED ON UDO SECTION 8.3.2.A.1.b.ix.

-THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF TREE
CONSERVATION REQUIREMENTS THROUGH THE CITY OF RALEIGH'S UNIFIED
DEVELOPMENT CODE SECTION 9.1.2 FOR PARCELS LESS THAN 2 ACRES IN
SIZE.

NOTES

1. BOUNDARY AND  EXISTING CONDITIONS SURVEY PROVIDED BY TURNING
POINT SURVEYING, PLLC ON APRIL 26, 2024.

2. THE PROPERTY IS LOCATED  IN ZONE X (AREA DETERMINED TO BE
OUTSIDE THE O.2% ANNUAL CHANCE AND FUTURE 1% ANNUAL CHANCE
FLOODPLAIN) BASED ON THE FEMA MAP NUMBER 3720078300K DATED
JULY 19, 2022.

3. NO ONSITE STREAMS OR WETLANDS HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED WITHIN THE
PROJECT OR PARCEL AS SHOWN.

4. THIS DRAWING IS NOT FOR RECORDATION.

5. SOLID WASTE COMPLIANCE STATEMENT: DEVELOPERS HAVE REVIEWED
AND ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN THE
SOLID WASTE DESIGN MANUAL. EACH LOT WILL UTILIZE CITY OF
RALEIGH ROLL OUT CARTS. TO BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO SITE PERMIT
REVIEW (SPR) APPROVAL.

6. PER UDO SECTION 2.2.1.B.B5, RESIDENTIAL INFILL RULES MAY BE
APPLICABLE.
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EXISTING PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING ABUTTING PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING RIGHT-OF-WAY

EXISTING OVERHEAD POWER LINE

EXISTING ABUTTING PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING EDGE OF PAVEMENT

EXISTING CONTOUR MAJOR

EXISTING CONTOUR MINOR

EXISTING SANITARY SEWER

EXISTING WATER MAIN

EXISTING STORM SEWER

EXISTING CATCH BASIN

EXISTING STORMWATER MANHOLE

EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE

LEGEND

APPROXIMATE LOCATION
OF EX. WATER MAIN
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY
LOCATION AND SIZE

APPROXIMATE LOCATION
OF EX. SANITARY SEWER MAIN

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY
MATERIAL, LOCATION, AND SIZE

VANN STREET

(60' R/W)

EX. OVERHEAD
POWER LINE

EX. DWELLING
TO BE REMOVED

EX LOT
20,689 S.F.

0.47 AC

EX. WATER METER AND SERVICE
TO BE REMOVED

LA
KE

 D
R

IV
E

(4
0'

 R
/W

)

EX. DRIVEWAY
TO BE REMOVED

EX. DRIVEWAY
TO BE REMOVED

EX. 60.00'
ROW

EX. 31.00'
BOC-BOCK

EX. 18.49'
EOP-EOP

EX. 40.00'
ROW

EX. OVERHEAD
POWER LINEEX. SEWER SERVICES

TO BE VERIFIED BY CONTRACTOR
AND TO BE REMOVED

EX. 24" OAK
TO BE REMOVED

EX. 28" PINE
TO BE REMOVED

EX. 12" OAK
TO REMAIN

EX. 16" OAK
TO REMAIN

EX. 10" OAK
TO REMAIN

EX. 18" OAK
TO REMAIN

EX. 24" OAK
TO REMAIN

EX. 28" PINE
TO REMAIN

EX. 12" OAK
TO REMAIN

EX. 20" OAK
TO BE REMOVED

EX. 24" OAK
TO BE REMOVED

EX. 12" OAK
TO BE REMOVED

EX. 12" OAK
TO REMAIN

EX. 28" PINE
TO REMAIN

EX. 18" OAK
TO REMAIN

EX. 18" OAK
TO REMAIN

EX. 24" OAK
TO REMAIN

EX. 24" OAK
TO REMAIN

EX. 10" OAK
TO REMAIN

EX. 24" OAK
TO REMAIN

EX. 18" OAK
TO REMAIN

EX. 18" OAK
TO REMAIN

EX. 24" OAK
TO REMAIN

EX. 18" OAK
TO REMAIN

EX. 12" OAK
TO REMAIN

EX. 16" PINE
TO REMAIN

EX. 28" OAK
TO REMAIN
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EXISTING PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING ABUTTING PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING RIGHT-OF-WAY

EXISTING OVERHEAD POWER LINE

EXISTING BUILDING SETBACK LINE

EXISTING ABUTTING PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING PARKING SETBACK LINE

EXISTING EDGE OF PAVEMENT

PROPOSED EDGE OF PAVEMENT

EXISTING SANITARY SEWER
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DEVELOPMENT NAME: 5235 VANN STREET TOWNHOMES

SITE ADDRESS:  5235 VANN STREET
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

PIN NUMBER:  0783-29-1153

JURISDICTION: CITY OF RALEIGH
EXISTING USE: ATTACHED HOME
PROPOSED USE: TOWNHOME
CURRENT ZONING DISTRICT:  R-6
CURRENT ZONING OVERLAY:  FREQUENT TRANSIT OPTION

TOTAL ACREAGE: 20,689SF (0.47 AC)
TOTAL RIGHT OF WAY DEDICATION: 0.051 ACRES (2,222 SF)
TOTAL NET ACREAGE: 0.42 ACRES (18,467 SF)
PROPOSED LOT 1: 14,456SF/0.33AC
PROPOSED LOT 2: 1,016SF/0.023AC
PROPOSED LOT 3: 1,007SF/0.023AC
PROPOSED LOT 4: 999SF/0.023AC
PROPOSED LOT 5: 989SF/0.023AC

TOWNHOUSE STANDARDS:
REQUIRED LOT WIDTH: 45' (MIN.)
PROVIDED LOT WIDTH: 128.02'
REQUIRED LOT DEPTH: 60' (MIN.)
PROVIDED LOT DEPTH: 236.87'
REQUIRED LOT AREA:  18,467SF

BUILDING SETBACKS:
PRIMARY: 10'
SIDE STREET: 10'
SIDE:5'
REAR: 15'

PARKING SETBACKS:
PRIMARY: 10'
SIDE STREET:  10'
SIDE: 0'
REAR: 3'

EXISTING IMPERVIOUS SURFACE: 5,115SF
MAXIMUM IMPERVIOUS SURFACE (51%): 9,418 SF
PROVIDED IMPERVIOUS SURFACE: 7,638 SF (41.4%)

PARKING CALCULATIONS FOR MULTI-UNIT LIVING
USING TOWNHOUSE BUILDING TYPE:
NO MAXIMUM

SHORT TERM BICYCLE PARKING CALCULATIONS FOR
MULTI-UNIT LIVING USING TOWNHOUSE BUILDING TYPE:
NONE

LONG TERM BICYCLE PARKING CALCULATIONS FOR
MULTI-UNIT LIVING USING TOWNHOUSE BUILDING TYPE:
NONE

OWNER/DEVELOPER:
PAUL A & LINDA HAYMOND  CONNOR
5236 LEIDEN LANE
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27606

ENGINEER:
CRUMPLER CONSULTING SERVICES, PLLC
CONTACT: JOSH CRUMPLER, PE
2308 RIDGE ROAD
RALEIGH, NC 27612
(919) 413-1704

PRELIMINARY PLANS
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

7.00'
PROPOSED

ROW
DEDICATION

2.00'
PROPOSED

ROW
DEDICATION

10.00'
PRIMARY
STREET

SETBACK

10.00'
SIDE

STREET
SETBACK

15.00'
REAR

SETBACK

5.00'
SIDE

SETBACK

5.00'
UTILITY

PLACEMENT
EASEMENT

SITE EXEMPTION NOTES:

-THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF BLOCK PERIMETER
AS THE SITE WILL BE DEVELOPED FOR ATTACHED AND TINY HOUSE
RESIDENTIAL USES ON LOTS NO LARGER THAN 2 ACRES PER EXEMPTION
BASED ON UDO SECTION 8.3.2.A.1.b.ix.

-THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF TREE
CONSERVATION REQUIREMENTS THROUGH THE CITY OF RALEIGH'S UNIFIED
DEVELOPMENT CODE SECTION 9.1.2 FOR PARCELS LESS THAN 2 ACRES IN
SIZE.

NOTES

1. BOUNDARY AND  EXISTING CONDITIONS SURVEY PROVIDED BY TURNING
POINT SURVEYING, PLLC ON APRIL 26, 2024.

2. THE PROPERTY IS LOCATED  IN ZONE X (AREA DETERMINED TO BE
OUTSIDE THE O.2% ANNUAL CHANCE AND FUTURE 1% ANNUAL CHANCE
FLOODPLAIN) BASED ON THE FEMA MAP NUMBER 3720078300K DATED
JULY 19, 2022.

3. NO ONSITE STREAMS OR WETLANDS HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED WITHIN THE
PROJECT OR PARCEL AS SHOWN.

4. THIS DRAWING IS NOT FOR RECORDATION.

5. SOLID WASTE COMPLIANCE STATEMENT: DEVELOPERS HAVE REVIEWED
AND ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN THE
SOLID WASTE DESIGN MANUAL. EACH LOT WILL UTILIZE CITY OF
RALEIGH ROLL OUT CARTS. TO BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO SITE PERMIT
REVIEW (SPR) APPROVAL.

6. PER UDO SECTION 2.2.1.B.B5, RESIDENTIAL INFILL RULES MAY BE
APPLICABLE.
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EX. 60.00'
ROW

EX. 31.00'
BOC-BOCK

EX. 18.49'
EOP-EOP

EX. 40.00'
ROW

8.50'

18.00'

8'

8'

R5.00'

R5.00'

R0.25'

22.00'

PROPOSED 5' SIDEWALK
(TYP.)

PROPOSED 5' SIDEWALK
(TYP.)

PROPOSED PATIO
(TYP.)

128.02'

236.87'

PROPOSED 24" CURB & GUTTER
(TYP.)

PROPOSED 24" CURB & GUTTER
(TYP.)

LOT 2 LOT 3 LOT 4

LOT 1

LOT 5
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SITE EXEMPTION NOTES:

-THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF BLOCK PERIMETER
AS THE SITE WILL BE DEVELOPED FOR ATTACHED AND TINY HOUSE
RESIDENTIAL USES ON LOTS NO LARGER THAN 2 ACRES PER EXEMPTION
BASED ON UDO SECTION 8.3.2.A.1.b.ix.

-THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF TREE
CONSERVATION REQUIREMENTS THROUGH THE CITY OF RALEIGH'S UNIFIED
DEVELOPMENT CODE SECTION 9.1.2 FOR PARCELS LESS THAN 2 ACRES IN
SIZE.

NOTES

1. BOUNDARY AND  EXISTING CONDITIONS SURVEY PROVIDED BY TURNING
POINT SURVEYING, PLLC ON APRIL 26, 2024.

2. THE PROPERTY IS LOCATED  IN ZONE X (AREA DETERMINED TO BE
OUTSIDE THE O.2% ANNUAL CHANCE AND FUTURE 1% ANNUAL CHANCE
FLOODPLAIN) BASED ON THE FEMA MAP NUMBER 3720078300K DATED
JULY 19, 2022.

3. NO ONSITE STREAMS OR WETLANDS HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED WITHIN THE
PROJECT OR PARCEL AS SHOWN.

4. THIS DRAWING IS NOT FOR RECORDATION.

5. SOLID WASTE COMPLIANCE STATEMENT: DEVELOPERS HAVE REVIEWED
AND ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN THE
SOLID WASTE DESIGN MANUAL. EACH LOT WILL UTILIZE CITY OF
RALEIGH ROLL OUT CARTS. TO BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO SITE PERMIT
REVIEW (SPR) APPROVAL.

6. PER UDO SECTION 2.2.1.B.B5, RESIDENTIAL INFILL RULES MAY BE
APPLICABLE.

LEGEND

EXISTING PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING ABUTTING PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING RIGHT-OF-WAY

EXISTING OVERHEAD POWER LINE

EXISTING ABUTTING PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING EDGE OF PAVEMENT

EXISTING SANITARY SEWER

CITY OF RALEIGH UTILITY NOTES
1. ALL MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION METHODS SHALL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF RALEIGH DESIGN STANDARDS, DETAILS
& SPECIFICATIONS (REFERENCE: CORPUD HANDBOOK, CURRENT
EDITION)

2. UTILITY SEPARATION REQUIREMENTS:
a. A DISTANCE OF 100¶ SHALL BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN SANITARY

SEWER & ANY PRIVATE OR PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SOURCE SUCH
AS AN IMPOUNDED RESERVOIR USED AS A SOURCE OF DRINKING
WATER. IF ADEQUATE LATERAL SEPARATION CANNOT BE
ACHIEVED, FERROUS SANITARY SEWER PIPE SHALL BE SPECIFIED
& INSTALLED TO WATERLINE SPECIFICATIONS. HOWEVER, THE
MINIMUM SEPARATION SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 25¶ FROM A
PRIVATE WELL OR 50¶ FROM A PUBLIC WELL.

E. WHEN INSTALLING WATER &OR SEWER MAINS, THE HORIZONTAL
SEPARATION BETWEEN UTILITIES SHALL BE 10¶. IF THIS
SEPARATION CANNOT BE MAINTAINED DUE TO EXISTING
CONDITIONS, THE VARIATION ALLOWED IS THE WATER MAIN IN A
SEPARATE TRENCH WITH THE ELEVATION OF THE WATER MAIN AT
LEAST 18´ ABOVE THE TOP OF THE SEWER & MUST BE APPROVED
BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES DIRECTOR. ALL DISTANCES ARE
MEASURED FROM OUTSIDE DIAMETER TO OUTSIDE DIAMETER.

c. WHERE IT IS IMPOSSIBLE TO OBTAIN PROPER SEPARATION, OR
ANYTIME A SANITARY SEWER PASSES OVER A WATERMAIN, DIP
MATERIALS OR STEEL ENCASEMENT EXTENDED 10¶ ON EACH SIDE
OF CROSSING MUST BE SPECIFIED & INSTALLED TO WATERLINE
SPECIFICATIONS.

d. 5.0¶ MINIMUM HORIZONTAL SEPARATION IS REQUIRED BETWEEN
ALL SANITARY SEWER & STORM SEWER FACILITIES, UNLESS DIP
MATERIAL IS SPECIFIED FOR SANITARY SEWER .

e. MAINTAIN 18´ MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION AT ALL WATERMAIN &
RCP STORM DRAIN CROSSINGS� MAINTAIN 24´ MIN. VERTICAL
SEPARATION AT ALL SANITARY SEWER & RCP STORM DRAIN
CROSSINGS. WHERE ADEQUATE SEPARATIONS CANNOT BE
ACHIEVED, SPECIFY DIP MATERIALS & A CONCRETE CRADLE
HAVING 6´ MIN. CLEARANCE (PER CORPUD DETAILS W-41 & S-49)

f. ALL OTHER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHALL CROSS WATER &
SEWER FACILITIES WITH 18´ MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION
REQUIRED.

3. ANY NECESSARY FIELD REVISIONS ARE SUBJECT TO REVIEW &
APPROVAL OF AN AMENDED PLAN &/OR PROFILE BY THE CITY OF
RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN CONTINUOUS WATER & SEWER
SERVICE TO EXISTING RESIDENCES & BUSINESSES THROUGHOUT
CONSTRUCTION OF PROJECT. ANY NECESSARY SERVICE
INTERRUPTIONS SHALL BE PRECEDED BY A 24 HOUR ADVANCE
NOTICE TO THE CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT.

5. 3.0¶ MINIMUM COVER IS REQUIRED ON ALL WATER MAINS & SEWER
FORCEMAINS. 4.0¶ MINIMUM COVER IS REQUIRED ON ALL REUSE
MAINS.

6. ABANDON AND REMOVE EXISTING WATER AND SEWER SERVICES
NOT BEING USED IN REDEVELOPMENT OF SITE AS DIRECTED BY THE
CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT. THIS INCLUDES
ABANDONING TAP AT MAIN & REMOVAL OF SERVICE FROM ROW OR
EASEMENT PER CORPUD HANDBOOK PROCEDURE.

7. INSTALL 3/4´ COPPER WATER SERVICES WITH METERS LOCATED AT
ROW OR WITHIN A 2¶X2¶ WATERLINE EASEMENT IMMEDIATELY
ADJACENT. NOTE: IT IS THE APPLICANT¶S RESPONSIBILITY TO
PROPERLY SIZE THE WATER SERVICE FOR EACH CONNECTION TO
PROVIDE ADEQUATE FLOW & PRESSURE.

8. INSTALL 4´ PVC SEWER SERVICES # 1.0% MINIMUM GRADE WITH
CLEANOUTS LOCATED AT ROW OR EASEMENT LINE & SPACED EVERY
75 LINEAR FEET MAXIMUM.

9. PRESSURE REDUCING VALVES ARE REQUIRED ON ALL WATER
SERVICES EXCEEDING 80 PSI� BACKWATER VALVES ARE REQUIRED
ON ALL SANITARY SEWER SERVICES HAVING BUILDING DRAINS
LOWER THAN 1.0¶ ABOVE THE NEXT UPSTREAM MANHOLE.

10. ALL ENVIRONMENTAL PERMITS APPLICABLE TO THE PROJECT MUST
BE OBTAINED FROM NCDWQ, USACE &/OR FEMA FOR ANY RIPARIAN
BUFFER, WETLAND &/OR FLOODPLAIN IMPACTS (RESPECTIVELY)
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

11. NCDOT / RAILROAD ENCROACHMENT AGREEMENTS ARE REQUIRED
FOR ANY UTILITY WORK (INCLUDING MAIN EXTENSIONS & SERVICE
TAPS) WITHIN STATE OR RAILROAD ROW PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

12. GREASE INTERCEPTOR / OIL WATER SEPARATOR SIZING
CALCULATIONS & INSTALLATION SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE
APPROVED BY THE CORPUD FOG PROGRAM COORDINATOR PRIOR
TO ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT. CONTACT TIM BEASLEY AT
(919) 996-2334 OR tiPothy.Eeasley#raleighnc.gov FOR MORE
INFORMATION.

13. CROSS-CONNECTION CONTROL PROTECTION DEVICES ARE
REQUIRED BASED ON DEGREE OF HEALTH HAZARD INVOLVED AS
LISTED IN APPENDIX-B OF THE RULES GOVERNING PUBLIC WATER
SYSTEMS IN NORTH CAROLINA. THESE GUIDELINES ARE THE
MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS. THE DEVICES SHALL MEET AMERICAN
SOCIETY OF SANITARY ENGINEERING (ASSE) STANDARDS OR BE ON
THE UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA APPROVAL LIST. THE
DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED AND TESTED (BOTH INITIAL AND
PERIODIC TESTING THEREAFTER) IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS OR THE LOCAL
CROSS-CONNECTION CONTROL PROGRAM, WHICHEVER IS MORE
STRINGENT. CONTACT JOANIE HARTLEY AT (919) 996-5923 OR
joanie.hartley#raleighnc.goc FOR MORE INFORMATION

14. NEW WATER AND SEWER SERVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED BY OPEN
CUT PER CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS.

EXISTING WATER LINE

PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER

PROPOSED WATER LINE

PROPOSED LOT LINE
PROPOSED UTILITY
PLACEMENT EASEMENT

EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE

PROPOSED SANITARY MANHOLE

PROPOSED HYDRANT ASSEMBLY

EXISTING CONTOUR MAJOR

EXISTING CONTOUR MINOR

APPROXIMATE LOCATION
OF EX. WATER MAIN
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY
LOCATION AND SIZE

APPROXIMATE LOCATION
OF EX. SANITARY SEWER MAIN

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY
MATERIAL, LOCATION, AND SIZE

VANN STREET

(60' R/W)

LA
KE

 D
R

IV
E

(4
0'

 R
/W

)

EX. 60.00'
ROW

EX. 31.00'
BOC-BOCK

EX. 18.49'
EOP-EOP

EX. 40.00'
ROW

LOT 2 LOT 3 LOT 4

LOT 1

LOT 5

PROPOSED  3 4"
TYPE 'K' COPPER
WATER SERVICE
WITH METER BOX
(TYP.)

PROP. 4" SANITARY
SEWER SERVICE
(TYP.)

ADA NOTES

1. PROPOSED ADA PARKING AND STALL STRIPING SHALL HAVE SLOPES
NO STEEPER THAN 1:48 (2%).

2. PROPOSED ACCESSIBLE ROUTE TO RIGHT-OF-WAY AND PROPOSED
SIDEWALKS SHALL HAVE A RUNNING SLOPE NO STEEPER THAN 1:20
(5%) AND CROSS SLOPES NO STEEPER THAN 1:48 (2%).

3. RAMPS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF 2012 NCSBC
SECTION 1010.

4. HANDRAILS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF 2012 NCSBC
SECTION 1012.

TREE CONSERVATION  AND LANDSCAPING NOTES:

-THIS SITE IS LESS THAN 2 ACRES AND EXEMPT OF CITY OF RALEIGH UNIFIED
DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE SECTION 9.1.2.TREE CONSERVATION
APPLICABILITY.

-THE TREE IMPACT PERMIT IS REQUIRED WITH BUILDING PERMIT TO PLANT
TREES IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY.

LANDSCAPING REQUIREMENTS

LAKE DRIVE (NEIGHBORHOOD YIELD STREETSCAPE)
REQUIREMENT: 1 TREE PER 40LF=278LF/40LF=7 TREES
PROVIDED: 23  EXISTING TREES

VANN STREET (NEIGHBORHOOD YIELD STREETSCAPE)
REQUIREMENT: 1 TREE PER 40LF=128LF/40LF=3 TREES
PROVIDED: 3 TREES

LANDSCAPING NOTES
1. STREET TREE SHALL BE INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE

REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 2 OF THE CITY OF RALEIGH TREE MANUAL.

2. ALL STREET TREES ARE TO BE PLANTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF RALEIGH
STANDARD DETAIL, TPP-03.

3. ALL DISTURBED AREAS NOT OCCUPIED BY STRUCTURES, PAVING OR PLANTINGS
SHALL BE SEEDED AND WATERED.

4. SEE DETAIL SHEETS FOR SEEDING SCHEDULE.

5. ALL TREE PLANTINGS SHALL BE MULCHED TO A DEPTH OF 3". KEEP MULCH 3" FROM
ROOT FLARE AND DO NOT CONTACT STEM

6. A MINIMUM OF FOUR INDIVIDUAL SOIL SAMPLES SHALL BE TAKEN THROUGHOUT THE
SITE FOR OVERALL SOIL ANALYSIS.

7. MINIMUM TOPSOIL DEPTH SHALL BE 4" IN LAWN AREAS AND 12" IN LANDSCAPED
AREAS. CONTRACTOR TO UTILIZE ALL ONSITE TOPSOIL.  CONTRACTOR SHALL
SUPPLY ADDITIONAL TOPSOIL AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO OWNER IF EXISTING
TOPSOIL IS NOT SUFFICIENT TO MEET THE NEEDS OF THIS PROJECT.

8. ALL PLANTING AREAS TO RECEIVE 1 CY OF SOIL CONDITIONER FOR EACH 75 SF OF
PLANT BED AREA.  ACCEPTABLE SOIL CONDITIONERS SHALL BE PULVERIZED PINE
BARK, PEAT MOSS OR SHREDDED/COMPOSTED LEAVES.

9. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES BEFORE
BEGINNING OF GRADING AND LANDSCAPE INSTALLATION.

10. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY QUANTITIES OF PLANTINGS AS SHOWN.  PLANTINGS
INDICATED ON PLANS SHALL PREVAIL OVER QUANTITIES INDICATED IN PLANT LIST IF
DISCREPANCIES ARISE.

11. ALL PLANTS ARE TO BE THOROUGHLY "WATERED IN" THE SAME DAY AS PLANTED.

12. THE PLANT HOLE WIDTH SHALL BE A MINIMUM THREE TIMES  THE DIAMETER OF THE
ROOT BALL.

13. COMPLETELY REMOVE TOP HALF OF BURLAP, LACING AND WIRE BASKET AND DISCARD FROM
HOLE BEFORE BACKFILLING AROUND BALL IS COMPLETED.

14. ALL TREES, WHEN PLANTED, SHALL HAVE THE SAME RELATIONSHIP TO FINISHED
GRADE AS TO THE GRADING PLAN.

15. LANDSCAPING SHOWN MEETS REQUIREMENTS.

16. ALL ADDITIONAL LANDSCAPING SHALL BE PER OWNER.

17. ALL LANDSCAPING SHALL BE GUARANTEED FOR ONE (1) YEAR AFTER FINAL
ACCEPTANCE. ANY PLANTINGS NEEDING REPLACEMENT WILL BE GUARANTEED FROM
THE TIME OF REPLACEMENT IF AFTER FINAL ACCEPTANCE.

HEIGHT ROOTCALIPER HEIGHT SPREAD
KEY QUA. BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME AT PLANTING MATURE

NO 3
SHADE TREES

QUERCUS NUTTALLII NUTTALL OAK 10' B&B 60'3" 45'

EX. OVERHEAD
POWER LINE

EX. 12" OAK
TO REMAIN

EX. 16" OAK
TO REMAIN

EX. 10" OAK
TO REMAIN

EX. 18" OAK
TO REMAIN

EX. 24" OAK
TO REMAIN

EX. 28" PINE
TO REMAIN

EX. 12" OAK
TO REMAIN

EX. 12" OAK
TO REMAIN

EX. 28" PINE
TO REMAIN

EX. 18" OAK
TO REMAIN

EX. 18" OAK
TO REMAIN

EX. 24" OAK
TO REMAIN

EX. 24" OAK
TO REMAIN

EX. 10" OAK
TO REMAIN

EX. 24" OAK
TO REMAIN

EX. 18" OAK
TO REMAIN

EX. 18" OAK
TO REMAIN

EX. 24" OAK
TO REMAIN

EX. 18" OAK
TO REMAIN

EX. 12" OAK
TO REMAIN

EX. 16" PINE
TO REMAIN

EX. 28" OAK
TO REMAIN

NO

NO

NO
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CITY OF RALEIGH
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

STANDARD 3/4" & 1" WATER SERVICE
INSTALLATION

DWG. NO.
W-23
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TREE PLANTING DETAIL

REVISIONS NOT TO SCALE

CITY OF RALEIGH
STANDARD DETAIL

TPP-03

TREES@RALEIGHNC.GOV

ROOT BALL ONLY.

DO NOT PRUNE LEADER.  PRUNE OR CUT ONLY

THE ROOT FLARE SHALL BE PLANTED AT GRADE,
NO HIGHER THAN 2" ABOVE GRADE, AND NEVER

COMPLETELY REMOVE TOP HALF OF BURLAP,

DISCARD FROM HOLE. ALL SYNTHETIC BURLAP
MUST BE REMOVED FROM SIDES OF ROOT BALL.

ROOT BALL SHALL BE PLACED DIRECTLY ON
COMPACTED SUBGRADE. HANDLE TREE BY THE

CONTACT INFORMATION:
CITY OF RALEIGH PARKS, RECREATION AND CULTURAL
RESOURCES DEPARTMENT URBAN FORESTER:

WWW.RALEIGHNC.GOV

REMOVE EXCESS SOIL TO EXPOSE THE ROOT FLARE.

BELOW GRADE. TREE SHALL BE SET PLUMB

FROM ROOT FLARE AND DO NOT CONTACT STEM
MULCH DEPTH NOT MORE THAN 3". KEEP MULCH 3"

PLANTING SOIL MIX AROUND ROOT BALL. 600 CU FT
OF SOIL OR STRUCTURAL SOIL REQUIRED PER TREE

3 X
ROOTBALL DIAMETER

DEAD OR DAMAGED BRANCHES TO AMERICAN NATIONAL
STANDARDS INSTITUTE (ANSI) A300 STANDARDS

10/2019
DATE: 8/2020

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR

A TREE IMPACT PERMIT IS REQUIRED.
ELECTRICAL OUTLETS AND OTHER UTILITIES

NOTES:

ADEQUATE DRAINAGE OF ALL PLANTING PITS.
(POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM PIT)

ARE PROHIBITED IN THE PLANTING AREA
IMMEDIATELY SURROUNDING THE TREE.

3. TREES SHALL BE PLANTED BETWEEN
OCTOBER 1ST AND APRIL 30TH.

2.

1. TREES MUST MEET THE TREE QUALITY STANDARDS
IN CH. 2 OF THE CITY TREE MANUAL.

4.
5.

TREE MANUAL, THE STAKING MUST BE REMOVED
WITHIN ONE YEAR.

AFTER THE INITIAL PLANTING IS APPROVED BY THE CITY.

6. IF STAKING IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY

7. TREES WILL HAVE A MINIMUM 1 YEAR WARRANTY

LACING STRAPS, NAILS AND WIRE BASKET AND

A.B.B. 4-16-04

EXISTING PAVEMENT

NEW ASPHALT SURFACE COARSE
3" MINIMUM

EXISTING PAVEMENT

NEW ABC 12" MIN. DEPTH

1'-0"
EXISTING

SUBGRADE

UNDISTURBED
SOILCOMPACTED

FILL IN 6" LIFTS

PIPE

REFER TO W-3

NOTES:

1. THE PAVEMENT CUT SHALL BE DEFINED BY A STRAIGHT EDGE AND CUT WITH AN
APPROPRIATE SAW CUT MACHINE.

2. THE TRENCH SUBGRADE MATERIAL SHALL BE BACKFILLED  WITH SUITABLE MATERIAL AND
COMPACTED TO A DENSITY OF AT LEAST 95% OF THAT OBTAINED BY COMPACTING A
SAMPLE OF THE MATERIAL IN ACCORDANCE WITH AASHTO T-99 AS MODIFIED BY NCDOT.

3. THE FINAL 1' OF FILL SHALL CONSIST OF ABC MATERIAL COMPACTED TO A DENSITY EQUAL
TO 0% OF THAT OBTAINED BY COMPACTING A SAMPLE OF THE MATERIAL IN ACCORDANCE
WITH AASHTO T-80 AS MODIFIED BY NCDOT.

4. THE ENTIRE THICKNESS/ VERTICAL EDGE OF CUT SHALL BE TACKED.
5. THE SAME DEPTH OF PAVEMENT MATERIAL WHICH EXISTS SHALL BE REINSTALLED, BUT IN

NO CASE SHALL THE ASPHALT BE LESS THAN 3" THICK.
6. THE ASPHALT PAVEMENT MATERIAL SHALL BE INSTALLED AND COMPACTED THOROUGHLY

WITH A SMOOTH DRUM ROLLER TO ACHIEVE A SMOOTH LEVEL PATCH.
7. REFER TO CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS FOR TRENCHES AND PIPE BEDDING, W-3. FOR

ADDITIONAL DETAILS.
8.  NO HAND PATCHING ALLOWED.
9.  PAVEMENT CUTS WITHIN NCDOT ROW SHALL CONFORM TO THE APPROVED ON SITE

ENCROACHMENT PERMIT.

CITY OF RALEIGH
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

STANDARD ASPHALT
PAVEMENT PATCH DETAIL

DATE
3-31-00

DWG. NO. REVISIONS
RRHW-2
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